Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Y7Y8Y9Y10 Mass order
Y11Y12Y13 Tray No.
Table 5. Part Numbering System : X1X2X3 X4X5 X6X7 X8
Table 6. Lot Numbering System : Y1Y2Y3Y4Y5Y6 – Y7Y8Y9Y10 – Y11Y12Y13
Part Number Code Description Part Number  Value
X1 Company S
X2 Package  series D
X3X4 Color  Specification W0 CRI 70
W8 CRI 80
W9 CRI 90
X5 Series  number 2
X6  Lens type F Flat
X7 PCB type 1 PCB
X8 Revision number C New COB type
Rev5.0, October 29, 2014 www.seoulsemicon.com
Product Data Sheet
SDWx2F1C – Chip on Board
15
Color Bin Structure
CIE Chromaticity Diagram
0.33 0.36 0.39 0.42 0.45 0.48
0.33
0.36
0.39
0.42
Y
X
Rev5.0, October 29, 2014 www.seoulsemicon.com
Product Data Sheet
SDWx2F1C – Chip on Board
16
Color Bin Structure
0.32 0.34 0.36
0.32
0.34
0.36
0.38
4700K
5000K
5300K
5600K
B4
B0
Y
X
B2 B5
B1
B3 C4
C0
C2
C5
C1
C3
6000K
CIE Chromaticity Diagram,  Tj=25℃, IF=350mA
B0 B1 B2
CIE x  CIE y  CIE x  CIE y  CIE x  CIE y
0.3207  0.3462  0.3292  0.3539  0.3212  0.3389
0.3212  0.3389  0.3293  0.3461  0.3217  0.3316
0.3293  0.3461  0.3373  0.3534  0.3293  0.3384
0.3292  0.3539  0.3376  0.3616  0.3293  0.3461
B3 B4 B5
CIE x  CIE y  CIE x  CIE y  CIE x  CIE y
0.3293  0.3461  0.3217  0.3316  0.3293  0.3384
0.3293  0.3384  0.3222  0.3243  0.3294  0.3306
0.3369  0.3451  0.3294  0.3306  0.3366  0.3369
0.3373  0.3534  0.3293  0.3384  0.3369  0.3451
C0 C1 C2
CIE x  CIE y  CIE x  CIE y  CIE x  CIE y
0.3376  0.3616  0.3463  0.3687  0.3373  0.3534
0.3373  0.3534  0.3456  0.3601  0.3369  0.3451
0.3456  0.3601  0.3539  0.3669  0.3448  0.3514
0.3463  0.3687  0.3552  0.3760  0.3456  0.3601
C3 C4 C5
CIE x  CIE y  CIE x  CIE y  CIE x  CIE y